APPENDIX Z

LOCAL SERVICE CODES FOR HOME AND COMMUNITY BASED
SERVICES IN THE TEXAS STAR+PLUS PROGRAM



Local Service Codes for Home and Community Based

Services in the Texas Star+Plus Program

COMMUNITY SERVICES PROGRAMS AND SERVICE HCPC CODES

ADULT FOSTER CARE

100SP
101SP
102SP
103SP

Adult Foster Care — Level 1 (one day)
Adult Foster Care — Level 2 (one day
Adult Foster Care — Level 3 (one day
Adult Foster Care — NOS (one day)

ASSISTED LIVING/RESIDENTIAL CARE

200SP
201SP
202SP
203SP

RESPITE CARE

300SP
301SP
302SP
303SP
304SP
305SP
306SP
307SP
308SP
309SP
310SP

Assisted Living Apartment — Single Occupancy (one day)
Residential Care Apartment — Double Occupancy (one day)
Residential Care — Non-Apartment (one day)

Assisted Living/Residential Care — NOS (one day)

Respite Care — Nursing Facility

Respite Care — Adult Foster Care — Level 1

Respite Care — Adult Foster Care — Level 2

Respite Care — Adult Foster Care — Level 3

Respite Care — Assisted Living Apartment — Single Occupancy
Respite Care — Residential Care Apartment — Double Occupancy
Respite Care — Residential Care — Non-Apartment

Respite Care — In-Home

Respite Care — Hospital

Respite Care — DAHS

Respite Care — NOS (day)

MINOR HOME MODIFICATIONS

400SP Minor Home Modifications — Ramps
401SP Minor Home Modifications — Bathroom
402SP Minor Home Modifications — Kitchen
403SP Minor Home Modifications — Bedroom
404SP Minor Home Modifications — Door
405SP Minor Home Modifications — NOS
406SP Smoke Alarm Installation
EMERGENCY RESPONSE
500SP Emergency Response Services (day)
501SP ERS Installation Fee
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PRIMARY HOME CARE/PAS TYPE SERVICES

600SP
601SP
602SP
603SP
604SP
605SP

Professional Personal Attendant Care — Nonpriority (1 hour)
Professional Personal Attendant Care — Priority 1 (1 hour)
Non-Professional Personal Attendant Care — Non-priority (1 hour)
Non-Professional Personal Attendant Care — Priority 1 (1 hour)
Professional Personal Attendant Care — NOS (1 hour)
Non-Professional Personal Attendant Care — NOS (1 hour)

ADULT DAY CARE

700SP
701SP

Day Activities and Health Services (3-6 hours)
Day Activities and Health Services (over 6 hours)

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

800SP
801SP
802SP
803SP
804SP
805SP
806SP
807SP
808SP
809SP
810SP
811SP
812SP
813SP
814SP
815SP

VALUE ADDED

900SP
901SP
902SP
903SP
904SP
905SP
906SP
907SP
908SP

December 22, 1997

Nursing Services — R.N. (1 hour)
Nursing Services — R.N. (1 visit)
Nursing Services — L.V.N. (1 hour)
Nursing Services — L.V.N. (1 visit)
Nursing Services — delegated (1 hour)
Nursing Services — delegated (1 visit)
Nursing Services — NOS (1 hour)
Nursing Services — NOS (1 hour)
Physical Therapy — (1 unit/15 minutes)
Physical Therapy — (1 visit)
Occupational Therapy - (1 unit/15 minutes)
Occupational Therapy - (1 visit)
Speech Therapy - (1 unit/15 minutes)
Speech Therapy - (1 visit)

Therapy — NOS (1 unit/15 minutes)
Therapy — NOS (1 visit)

Dietician/nutritional services

Home Delivered Meals

Subacute Care - Hospital

Subacute Care - SNF

Subacute Care - NF

Subacute Care — NOS

Consultations — Non-care coordinator
Pest Control

Exercise/wt. Training



909SP Non-emergency transport — NOS**
** Use current HCPC codes for all other transportation services.
910SP Diabetic Syringes
911SP Music Therapy
912SP Smoke Alarm provided
913SP Medication Dispenser provided
914SP Adaptive Aids - NOS

POS codes
40 DAHS

45 AFC
49 AL/RC
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